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PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
February 22, 2012 SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al. v. Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 
Docket No. R-2011-2267958 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing, please find an original and three copies of the Certificate of Service 
evidencing service upon the parties of record of the Interrogatories, Set I, of Aqua 
Pennsylvania, Inc. to the Office of Consumer Advocate ("OCA"). 

Sincerely, 

Thomas P. Gadsden 

TPG/tp 

c: Per Attached Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

vs. 
AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC. 

DOCKET NO. R-2011-2267958 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served copies of the Interrogatories, Set 

I, of Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. to the Office of Consumer Advocate ("OCA") upon the 

following persons in the manner specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 

1.54; 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Carrie B. Wright 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwright(a),pa.gov 

Daniel G. Asmus 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dasmus@pa.gov 

Dianne E. Dusman 
Shaun A. Sparks 
Office of Consumer Advocate 

Floor 555 Walnut Street, 5[ 

Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
ddusman@paoca.ortJ 
ssparks@paoca.org 

\ 
xP 
•x? 

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
225 South Meramec Avenue, Suite 720 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 

Charis Mincavage 
Adelou A. Bakare 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mwn.com 
abakare@mwn.com 

Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.i.rubin@gmail.com 
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VIA EXPRESS MAIL 

Robert W. Curtius 
949 Foss Avenue 
Drexel Hil l , PA 19026 

Jerome Linden 
201 Cornell Drive 
BrynMawr, PA 19010 

Thomas P. Gadsden (Pa. No. 28478) 
tgadsden@morganlewis.com 
Anthony C. DeCusatis (Pa. No. 25700) 
adecusatis(5),morganle wis.com 
Brooke E. Leach (Pa. No. 204918) 
bleach(%nor ganlewis.com 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
215.963.5034 
877.432.9652 (fax) 

February 22, 2012 

Kimberly A. Joyce (Pa. No. 86605) 
KAJovce@aquaamerica.com 
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Ma wr, PA 19010 
610.525.1400 
610.519.0819 (fax) 
Counsel for Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 
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